
BIKES ON TRAINS PILOT PROGRAM

RULES OF THE ROAD
•	 Bicycle is defined as a standard two wheel with 

a maximum front tire width of 2.5” and maximum 
distance from front axle to rear axle of 46” (wheel 
base).  Bicycle DOES NOT include: Recumbent, 
Tricycle, Tandem, Kiddie/cargo trailer.

•	 The train will depart the station after passengers 
have boarded.  Please exercise caution as the 
train may move before your bike is inserted in the 
rack.  Push up on the self-locking mechanism to 
release your bike.

•	 No riding on station platforms.
	
•	 Train crews have the final authority on 

accommodating bicycles.  Crews may prohibit a 
cyclist from boarding due to overcrowding.

•	 Bikes will be handled on a first-come-first-served 
basis. Space is not guaranteed on an initial or 
return trip (including late night trains).

•	 Bike cars may appear during weekday service 
if needed for their seats BUT bikes are ONLY 
permitted on select weekend trains.

•	 Bikes may not be permitted during special event 
weekends such as: Blues Festival, Taste of 
Chicago, Lollapalooza and the Air & Water Show.  
Please see nictd.com for updated information.

•	 Bikes may not block aisles or impede passenger 
movement, and cyclists must accompany their 
bikes at all times.

•	 Bikes should be free of dirt and grease prior to 
boarding.

•	 Be considerate of your fellow riders by first 
allowing passengers using mobility devices to 
board and disembark.

•	 In the event of an emergency evacuation, cyclists 
must leave their bicycles on the train.

ENJOY THE OUTDOORS
Visit http://nirpc.org/greenways-blueways for 
more info on bike trails in northwest Indiana.  
Go to www.nictd.com for information on 
Chicago and South Bend bikeways, and 
visitor info.

BOARD THE TRAIN
Enter and exit the bike cars through the 	
center doors and insert your bike into one of 
the self-locking bike racks.

Weekend

LOOK FOR THE SYMBOL
Bike cars will be identified with the bike 
symbol prominently located on the windows 
of the car.  Bike cars will be on the rear of 
westbound trains and the front of 	
eastbound trains.

ph
ot
o:
 c
ho

os
ec
hi
ca
go

.c
om



WEEKEND WESTBOUND	 	               TRAIN NUMBER
STATION	 600	 502	 504	 506	 608 	 508	 510
South Bend (ET)	  	 7:45a	 9:01a	 1:05p	  	 5:45p	 10:16p
Dune Park	 5:41a	 7:52a	 9:01a	 1:15p	 4:02p	 5:51p	 10:22p
East Chicago	 6:15a	 8:26a	 9:30a	 1:52p	 4:35p	 6:24p	 10:56p
Hammond	 6:20a 	 8:31a 	 9:35a	 1:57p	 4:40p	 6:29p	 11:01p
Hegewisch	 6:25a	 8:38a	 9:40a	 2:04p	 4:47p	 6:36p	 11:08p	
57th Street	 6:46a	 8:59a	  10:03a	 2:25p	 5:09p	 6:57p	 11:29p
McCormick Place	 6:52a	 9:05a	  10:08a	 2:31p	 5:15p	 7:03p	 11:35p
Museum Campus	 6:55a	 9:08a	  10:11a	 2:34p	 5:18p	 7:06p	 11:38p	
Van Buren	 6:58a	 9:11a	  10:14a	 2:37p	 5:21p	 7:09p	 11:41p
Millennium	 7:00a	 9:13a	  10:16a	 2:39p	 5:23p	 7:11p	 11:43p

WEEKEND EASTBOUND	 	               TRAIN NUMBER
STATION	 503	 605	 505	 509	 511	 613	 601/101*
Millennium	 8:40a	 12:12p	 1:35p 	 6:22p	 9:15p	 11:15p	 12:45a
Van Buren	 8:43a	 12:15p	 1:38p	 6:25p	 9:18p	 11:18p	 12:48a
Museum Campus	 8:46a	 12:18p	 1:41p	 6:28p	 9:21p	 11:21p	 12:51a
McCormick Place	 8:49a	 12:21p	 1:44p	 6:31p	 9:24p	 11:24p	 ------
57th Street	 8:56a	 12:28p	 1:51p	 6:38p	 9:31p	 11:31p	 12:59a
Hegewisch	 9:18a	 12:50p	 2:13p	 7:00p	 9:53p	 11:53p	 1:20a
Hammond	 9:24a	 12:56p	 2:19p	 7:06p	 9:59p	 11:59p	 1:26a
East Chicago	 9:29a	 1:01p	  2:24p	 7:11p	 10:04p	 12:04a	 1:31a
Dune Park	 10:04a	 1:37p	 3:00p	 7:47p	 10:40p	 12:40a	 2:03a
South Bend (ET)	 12:10p	   	 5:06p	 9:53p	 12:46a	 	 	

NOW YOUR BIKE 
CAN RIDE TOO!
With bicycles growing in popularity across 
the United States, the South Shore is now 
testing a pilot program allowing bicycles on 
select weekend/holiday trains.  Now bicycling 
enthusiasts can take their bike to Chicago, 
Hammond, East Chicago, Dune Park (Indiana 
Dunes National Lake Shore and Indiana Dunes 
State Park), and South Bend.

WHEN TO RIDE?
Bike rack equipped cars will be available 
on select weekend/holiday trains from April 
2nd through October 30, 2016.  Bikes are 
not permitted during special Chicago events 
such as:  Blues Festival, Taste of Chicago, 
Lollapalozza, and Air & Water Show.  
For list of trains and stations check out 
the accompanying map and schedule.

So
ut
h 
Be

nd

Du
ne
 P
ar
k

Ea
st 
Ch

ica
go

Ha
mm

on
d

He
ge
wi
sc
h

Millennium
Van Buren

Museum Campus

McCormick Place

57th S
treet

BICYCLE FRIENDLY
PLATFORMS
For safety reasons bicycles
may only board or disembark
at the above designated stations.

WHAT’S THE COST?
Bike racks are provided free of charge on 
a first-come-first-served basis.  

INDIANA  D
UNE

S

NATIONAL  
LAKE

SHOR
E

Bicycle Platform
Bicycles Not Permitted

*601 Sunday & 101 Monday


